

ASX Market Announcements ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

MGM Wireless Limited (ASX:MWR)

8 June 2018

## **CHANGE OF AUDITOR**

Technology company **MGM Wireless Limited (ASX:MWR)** ('MGM' or the 'Company') today announced, in accordance with Listing Rule 3.16.3, that with effect from 8 June 2018 Ian G McDonald has been appointed as auditor of the Company.

This appointment follows the resignation of the Company's current auditor, Grant Thornton Audit Pty Ltd and ASIC's consent to the resignation in accordance with section 329(6) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Corporations Act).

The Directors advise that the appointment of Ian G McDonald is in the best commercial interests of the Company and its shareholders.

In accordance with section 327C of Corporations Act, a resolution to ratify the appointment of Ian G McDonald as the Company's auditor will be voted on by shareholders at the 2018 Annual General Meeting.

## For more information please contact:

**MGM Wireless Limited** 

Mark Fortunatow
CEO
mfortunatow@mgmwireless.com

M: +61 421 328 984 **About MGM Wireless** 





MGM Wireless Limited (ASX:MWR) is a technology company designing, developing and commercialising Internet of Things (IoT) devices for children, and software for school communication and student absence management. The Company's AllMyTribe division has developed a wearable device called Spacetalk which allows two-way 3G communication, GPS tracking and alerts parents whenever children leave designated safe spaces such as school or the home.

MGM Wireless built its track record with school communication solutions after creating the world's first SMS based Automated Student Absence Notification Solution. It is recognised as a global leader and pioneer in socially responsible and technology-enabled school communications. Used by over 1,100 schools and 1.6 million parents, the Company's multichannel school communication solutions empower schools to effectively communicate to parents and caregivers through SMS, mobile in-app and other means to improve student attendance and safety, help schools reduce operating costs and increase parent engagement.

MGM Wireless products include student absence notifications 'messageyou', absence analytics software 'Watchlists', school news and messaging app 'School Star', a content management and messaging platform for mobile school communication called Outreach+, and student attendance management solution 'RollMarker'.

To learn more please visit: www.mgmwireless.com or www.AllMyTribe.com